
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon Red 723 70 70 70 70 58 58 54 46 55 58 56 58

2 Devon Green 547 30 60 60 60 38 46 52 30 45 50 48 28

3 Dorset Purple 489 50 50 30 40 43 42 34 50 44 32 28 46

4 Gloucestershire Blue 477 40 40 50 50 45 20 38 26 40 40 46 42

5 Somerset White 420 60 30 40 30 26 32 32 46 26 30 32 36



Team Results Avon (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon Red 723 70 70 70 70 58 58 54 46 55 58 56 58

2 Devon Green 547 30 60 60 60 38 46 52 30 45 50 48 28

3 Dorset Purple 489 50 50 30 40 43 42 34 50 44 32 28 46

4 Gloucestershire Blue 477 40 40 50 50 45 20 38 26 40 40 46 42

5 Somerset White 420 60 30 40 30 26 32 32 46 26 30 32 36

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Quentin Querle 2LR 21.6 21.3 21.3 1 30
1 Quentin Querle STJ 6.84 6.94 7.05 7.33 7.33 1 30
2 Kwame Hartley 2LR 21.5 21.4 21.4 2 28
2 Kwame Hartley S 0.00 8.09 8.16 0.00 8.16 5 22
3 Daniel Brooks 4LR 48.4 44.5 44.5 1 30
3 Daniel Brooks VJ 58 56 54 57 58 1 30
4 Bruce de Silveiro 4LR 48.1 44.6 44.6 2 28
4 Bruce de Silveiro VJ 54 56 57 57 57 2 28
5 Owen Dudman 6LR 1:16.7 1:16.7 2 28
6 Fred North 6LR 1:17.2 1:17.2 3 26
6 Fred North SLJ 2.16 2.23 2.22 2.21 2.23 2 28
7 Henry Cox SB 82 82 3 26
8 Jack Holbrook SB 83 83 1= 29
9 Jacob Pazdan SLJ 2.51 2.48 0.00 2.58 2.58 1 30

10 Josiah Dunston S 9.05 9.11 7.59 8.59 9.11 4 24
11 Josh Bailey STJ 6.46 0.00 6.99 0.00 6.99 3 26



Team Results Devon (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon Red 723 70 70 70 70 58 58 54 46 55 58 56 58

2 Devon Green 547 30 60 60 60 38 46 52 30 45 50 48 28

3 Dorset Purple 489 50 50 30 40 43 42 34 50 44 32 28 46

4 Gloucestershire Blue 477 40 40 50 50 45 20 38 26 40 40 46 42

5 Somerset White 420 60 30 40 30 26 32 32 46 26 30 32 36

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Zac Baylis 2LR 23.6 0.0 23.6 8 16
13 Zac Baylis VJ 39 35 39 39 39 10 12
14 Freddie Williams 2LR 22.5 22.3 22.3 5 22
14 Freddie Williams STJ 6.05 5.92 5.97 6.16 6.16 6 20
15 Dylan Fox 4LR 48.6 49.0 49.0 4 24
15 Dylan Fox SB 68 68 8 16
16 Daniel Oak 4LR 49.6 49.3 49.3 5 22
16 Daniel Oak S 0.00 0.00 4.74 5.14 5.14 9 14
17 Josh Davies 6LR 1:12.6 1:12.6 1 30
17 Josh Davies SLJ 2.17 2.03 2.20 2.17 2.20 3 26
18 Joe Perry 6LR 1:22.5 1:22.5 5 22
19 Henry Hodges SLJ 2.12 2.03 2.03 2.18 2.18 4 24
20 Joshua Price STJ 7.05 7.14 6.95 7.28 7.28 2 28
21 Ryan Huxtable SB 83 83 1= 29
23 Benjamin Rogers S 6.12 6.02 6.59 6.40 6.59 8 16
24 Jack Thopson VJ 44 41 42 40 44 8 16



Team Results Dorset (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon Red 723 70 70 70 70 58 58 54 46 55 58 56 58

2 Devon Green 547 30 60 60 60 38 46 52 30 45 50 48 28

3 Dorset Purple 489 50 50 30 40 43 42 34 50 44 32 28 46

4 Gloucestershire Blue 477 40 40 50 50 45 20 38 26 40 40 46 42

5 Somerset White 420 60 30 40 30 26 32 32 46 26 30 32 36

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Jake Newnham 2LR 22.3 22.3 22.3 4 24
25 Jake Newnham VJ 54 54 54 54 54 3 26
26 Ben Jones 4LR 49.4 48.1 48.1 3 26
26 Ben Jones VJ 49 48 46 44 49 6 20
28 Lewis Naptin 2LR 23.1 0.0 23.1 6= 19
28 Lewis Naptin SLJ 1.96 2.00 1.95 2.00 2.00 6 20
29 Cameron Cooke S 10.30 10.72 10.88 10.99 10.99 1 30
30 Oli Barnes STJ 5.34 5.23 5.27 5.30 5.34 10 12
31 Adam Booth 4LR 52.3 0.0 52.3 8 16
31 Adam Booth SB 81 81 4 24
32 Max Freeman S 8.16 7.66 7.43 7.74 8.16 6 20
33 Scott Parker STJ 5.56 5.34 5.91 5.80 5.91 8 16
34 Lewis Leclerq SLJ 1.86 1.75 1.77 1.67 1.86 10 12
35 Robert Hughes 6LR 1:25.5 1:25.5 8 16
36 Nathaniel Wilmore 6LR 1:25.1 1:25.1 7 18
36 Nathaniel Wilmore SB 77 77 6 20



Team Results Gloucestershire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon Red 723 70 70 70 70 58 58 54 46 55 58 56 58

2 Devon Green 547 30 60 60 60 38 46 52 30 45 50 48 28

3 Dorset Purple 489 50 50 30 40 43 42 34 50 44 32 28 46

4 Gloucestershire Blue 477 40 40 50 50 45 20 38 26 40 40 46 42

5 Somerset White 420 60 30 40 30 26 32 32 46 26 30 32 36

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Alex Eaglestone 2LR 22.0 21.8 21.8 3 26
37 Alex Eaglestone S 8.40 9.83 9.38 8.89 9.83 3 26
38 John Webster STJ 5.88 0.00 6.04 6.23 6.23 5 22
39 Oliver Powell 6LR 1:19.0 1:19.0 4 24
39 Oliver Powell VJ 44 46 46 43 46 7 18
40 James Thompson 2LR 23.1 0.0 23.1 6= 19
40 James Thompson STJ 6.68 6.87 6.55 6.51 6.87 4 24
41 Jaden Maddock 4LR 51.6 0.0 51.6 6 20
41 Jaden Maddock VJ 48 51 51 48 51 4 24
42 Finlay Winter SB 71 71 7 18
43 Alex Hards SB 78 78 5 22
44 Tom Samuel 6LR 1:26.3 1:26.3 9 14
44 Tom Samuel SLJ 1.98 2.06 1.87 1.93 2.06 5 22
46 Daniel Hearn SLJ 1.95 1.93 1.92 1.99 1.99 7 18



Team Results Somerset (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon Red 723 70 70 70 70 58 58 54 46 55 58 56 58

2 Devon Green 547 30 60 60 60 38 46 52 30 45 50 48 28

3 Dorset Purple 489 50 50 30 40 43 42 34 50 44 32 28 46

4 Gloucestershire Blue 477 40 40 50 50 45 20 38 26 40 40 46 42

5 Somerset White 420 60 30 40 30 26 32 32 46 26 30 32 36

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Ben Underhill 6LR 1:24.0 1:24.0 6 20
49 Ben Underhill S 6.74 7.25 7.06 0.00 7.25 7 18
50 Callum Chivers 4LR 55.3 0.0 55.3 9 14
50 Callum Chivers STJ 5.68 5.40 5.30 5.21 5.68 9 14
51 James Derrick 2LR 24.4 0.0 24.4 10 12
51 James Derrick SB 65 65 9= 13
52 Lewis Wells 2LR 23.8 0.0 23.8 9 14
52 Lewis Wells VJ 41 43 41 41 43 9 14
53 Mason Raymond 4LR 52.0 0.0 52.0 7 18
53 Mason Raymond SLJ 0.00 1.89 1.93 1.90 1.93 8 16
54 Matthew Green VJ 48 48 49 46 49 5 22
55 Max Pollock SB 65 65 9= 13
57 Gene Norris S 9.88 10.05 10.12 10.19 10.19 2 28
58 Thomas Parlsow 6LR 1:28.3 1:28.3 10 12
58 Thomas Parlsow SLJ 1.83 1.83 1.85 1.88 1.88 9 14
59 Toby Sauter STJ 5.95 0.00 5.48 5.59 5.95 7 18



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 1:15.6 0.0 1:15.6 70.0
2 05 Somerset White 1:21.0 0.0 1:21.0 60.0
3 03 Dorset Purple 1:21.7 0.0 1:21.7 50.0
4 04 Gloucestershire Blue 1:21.8 0.0 1:21.8 40.0
5 02 Devon Green 1:34.1 0.0 1:34.1 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Red 58
2 Gloucestershire Blue 45
3 Dorset Purple 43
4 Devon Green 38
5 Somerset White 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 1 Quentin Querle 21.3 30
2 Avon Red 2 Kwame Hartley 21.4 28
3 Gloucestershire Blue 37 Alex Eaglestone 21.8 26
4 Dorset Purple 25 Jake Newnham 22.3 24
5 Devon Green 14 Freddie Williams 22.3 22

6= Dorset Purple 28 Lewis Naptin 23.1 19
6= Gloucestershire Blue 40 James Thompson 23.1 19
8 Devon Green 13 Zac Baylis 23.6 16
9 Somerset White 52 Lewis Wells 23.8 14

10 Somerset White 51 James Derrick 24.4 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Red 58
2 Devon Green 46
3 Dorset Purple 42
4 Somerset White 32
5 Gloucestershire Blue 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 3 Daniel Brooks 44.5 30
2 Avon Red 4 Bruce de Silveiro 44.6 28
3 Dorset Purple 26 Ben Jones 48.1 26
4 Devon Green 15 Dylan Fox 49.0 24
5 Devon Green 16 Daniel Oak 49.3 22
6 Gloucestershire Blue 41 Jaden Maddock 51.6 20
7 Somerset White 53 Mason Raymond 52.0 18
8 Dorset Purple 31 Adam Booth 52.3 16
9 Somerset White 50 Callum Chivers 55.3 14



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Red 54
2 Devon Green 52
3 Gloucestershire Blue 38
4 Dorset Purple 34
5 Somerset White 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Devon Green 17 Josh Davies 1:12.6 30
2 Avon Red 5 Owen Dudman 1:16.7 28
3 Avon Red 6 Fred North 1:17.2 26
4 Gloucestershire Blue 39 Oliver Powell 1:19.0 24
5 Devon Green 18 Joe Perry 1:22.5 22
6 Somerset White 49 Ben Underhill 1:24.0 20
7 Dorset Purple 36 Nathaniel Wilmore 1:25.1 18
8 Dorset Purple 35 Robert Hughes 1:25.5 16
9 Gloucestershire Blue 44 Tom Samuel 1:26.3 14

10 Somerset White 58 Thomas Parlsow 1:28.3 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 1:34.8 0.0 1:34.8 70.0
2 02 Devon Green 1:37.6 0.0 1:37.6 60.0
3 03 Dorset Purple 1:41.6 0.0 1:41.6 50.0
4 04 Gloucestershire Blue 1:43.2 0.0 1:43.2 40.0
5 05 Somerset White 1:45.4 0.0 1:45.4 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 44.1 0.0 44.1 70.0
2 02 Devon Green 46.7 0.0 46.7 60.0
3 04 Gloucestershire Blue 46.9 0.0 46.9 50.0
4 05 Somerset White 47.0 0.0 47.0 40.0
5 03 Dorset Purple 48.7 0.0 48.7 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 1:26.9 0.0 1:26.9 70.0
2 02 Devon Green 1:31.7 0.0 1:31.7 60.0
3 04 Gloucestershire Blue 1:33.5 0.0 1:33.5 50.0
4 03 Dorset Purple 1:34.0 0.0 1:34.0 40.0
5 05 Somerset White 1:39.0 0.0 1:39.0 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Dorset Purple 50
2= Avon Red 46
2= Somerset White 46
4 Devon Green 30
5 Gloucestershire Blue 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dorset Purple 29 Cameron Cooke 10.99 30
2 Somerset White 57 Gene Norris 10.19 28
3 Gloucestershire Blue 37 Alex Eaglestone 9.83 26
4 Avon Red 10 Josiah Dunston 9.11 24
5 Avon Red 2 Kwame Hartley 8.16 22
6 Dorset Purple 32 Max Freeman 8.16 20
7 Somerset White 49 Ben Underhill 7.25 18
8 Devon Green 23 Benjamin Rogers 6.59 16
9 Devon Green 16 Daniel Oak 5.14 14



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Red 55
2 Devon Green 45
3 Dorset Purple 44
4 Gloucestershire Blue 40
5 Somerset White 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Avon Red 8 Jack Holbrook 83 29
1= Devon Green 21 Ryan Huxtable 83 29
3 Avon Red 7 Henry Cox 82 26
4 Dorset Purple 31 Adam Booth 81 24
5 Gloucestershire Blue 43 Alex Hards 78 22
6 Dorset Purple 36 Nathaniel Wilmore 77 20
7 Gloucestershire Blue 42 Finlay Winter 71 18
8 Devon Green 15 Dylan Fox 68 16

9= Somerset White 51 James Derrick 65 13
9= Somerset White 55 Max Pollock 65 13



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Red 58
2 Devon Green 50
3 Gloucestershire Blue 40
4 Dorset Purple 32
5 Somerset White 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 9 Jacob Pazdan 2.58 30
2 Avon Red 6 Fred North 2.23 28
3 Devon Green 17 Josh Davies 2.20 26
4 Devon Green 19 Henry Hodges 2.18 24
5 Gloucestershire Blue 44 Tom Samuel 2.06 22
6 Dorset Purple 28 Lewis Naptin 2.00 20
7 Gloucestershire Blue 46 Daniel Hearn 1.99 18
8 Somerset White 53 Mason Raymond 1.93 16
9 Somerset White 58 Thomas Parlsow 1.88 14

10 Dorset Purple 34 Lewis Leclerq 1.86 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Red 56
2 Devon Green 48
3 Gloucestershire Blue 46
4 Somerset White 32
5 Dorset Purple 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 1 Quentin Querle 7.33 30
2 Devon Green 20 Joshua Price 7.28 28
3 Avon Red 11 Josh Bailey 6.99 26
4 Gloucestershire Blue 40 James Thompson 6.87 24
5 Gloucestershire Blue 38 John Webster 6.23 22
6 Devon Green 14 Freddie Williams 6.16 20
7 Somerset White 59 Toby Sauter 5.95 18
8 Dorset Purple 33 Scott Parker 5.91 16
9 Somerset White 50 Callum Chivers 5.68 14

10 Dorset Purple 30 Oli Barnes 5.34 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Red 58
2 Dorset Purple 46
3 Gloucestershire Blue 42
4 Somerset White 36
5 Devon Green 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 3 Daniel Brooks 58 30
2 Avon Red 4 Bruce de Silveiro 57 28
3 Dorset Purple 25 Jake Newnham 54 26
4 Gloucestershire Blue 41 Jaden Maddock 51 24
5 Somerset White 54 Matthew Green 49 22
6 Dorset Purple 26 Ben Jones 49 20
7 Gloucestershire Blue 39 Oliver Powell 46 18
8 Devon Green 24 Jack Thopson 44 16
9 Somerset White 52 Lewis Wells 43 14

10 Devon Green 13 Zac Baylis 39 12
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